

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No. 3820/2010 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).7194/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2009 in CRL.M.APPLN.
No. 18697/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PURUSHOTTAM SULTANIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification of court's order dated 08.10.2009)

Date: 25/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner/(s)
ApplicantMs. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Shomila Bakshi, adv.
Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, Adv.For Respondent(s)
For R-2Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Firasat Ali, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice of this application to the non-applicants. Counsel for respondent No. 2, present in Court, accepts notice and waives service of formal notice.

Reply may be filed within four weeks. Replication, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, the execution of non-bailable warrants issued by the Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Aligarh dated 12.12.2009/14.12.2009 in case Nos. 387/2009 and 388/2009 respectively shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Note : Copy of the order be given dasti to the learned counsel for the petitioner)